



MAN INFRACONSTRUCTION LIMITED

(CIN: L70200MH2002PLC136849)

Date: 4th September, 2023

To,
The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India
Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla
Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400051

Symbol: MANINFRA

To,

The Corporate Relationship Department **BSE Limited**

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Script Code: 533169

Sub.: <u>Disclosure - "MICL Group one of the top developers bags Three Prestigious Awards, Cementing its Position as a Sterling Real Estate Player"</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed Disclosure with regards to three prestigious awards bagged by MICL Group one of the top developers cementing its position as a Sterling Real Estate Player viz.

- i. "The Hurun India Industry Achievement Award 2022 in Civil Construction"
- ii. "The Extraordinaire Icons of Trust" award under the Hall of Fame category by Brand Vision
- iii. "Hurun India Stars of Mumbai Award 2023" for Outstanding Contribution towards the Economy of Mumbai.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Man Infraconstruction Limited

Durgesh Dingankar Company Secretary Membership No. F7007

Encl.: As above





MICL Group one of the top developers bags Three Prestigious Awards, cementing its position as a Sterling Real Estate Player

Mumbai, September 04, 2023: MICL Group, a stalwart in the real estate industry, proudly celebrates 59 years of unwavering commitment to excellence and trust. This illustrious journey has recently been embellished with two prestigious accolades.

Mr. Manan Shah, the Managing Director of MICL Group, was honored with the prestigious "Hurun India Industry Achievement Award 2022 in Civil Construction". Mr. Shah also received "The Extraordinaire – Icons of Trust" award in the Hall of Fame category as part of the Brand Vision series.

Mr. Parag Shah, the Chairman Emeritus of MICL Group, earned recognition with the prestigious "Hurun India Stars of Mumbai Award 2023" for his outstanding contribution towards the economy of Mumbai.

The "Icons of Trust" award is a testament to MICL Group's commitment to delivering excellence and trustworthiness in the real estate sector.

Manan Shah, MICL Group's dynamic Managing Director, expressed gratitude, saying, "We are deeply humbled to receive 'The Extraordinaire – Icons of Trust' award. This recognition reaffirms our dedication to delivering quality, trust, and innovation in the real estate industry. It motivates us to continue raising the bar and providing our customers with homes fulfilling their dreams."

The Hurun India Stars of Mumbai Award, conferred upon Mr. Parag Shah, highlights MICL Group's significant impact on Mumbai's thriving economy. Mr. Parag Shah, with his exemplary leadership, has played a pivotal role in shaping the city's real estate landscape. Mr. Parag Shah commented, "This recognition from Hurun India is encouraging. Mumbai is not just a city; it's a canvas of opportunities, and I am proud to have contributed to its growth through real estate development. This award is a testament to the dedication of our entire team at MICL Group."

MICL Group has firmly established itself as an industry expert, leaving an indelible mark in the real estate sector. With 15 completed projects and over 1.5 million square feet of carpet area of residential development delivered, the organization has showcased its unwavering commitment to quality and innovation. Over 2,200 delighted families now call MICL Group properties their "home," highlighting the company's role as a trustworthy custodian of dreams.

The company consistently delivers diverse projects that cater to various needs and desires, redefining luxury living and earning the trust and reliability of its cherished customers. MICL Group's exemplary achievements and dedication to excellence have earned them these prestigious awards and solidified their position as a sterling real estate player. As they continue to lead the way in shaping the future of real estate, MICL Group remains committed to delivering homes that are not just built with bricks and mortar but also with trust, innovation, and a vision for a brighter tomorrow.



MANAN SHAH, MD-MICL BAGS HURUN INDIA INDUSTRY ACHIEVEMENT AWARD 2022



MICL GROUP, BAGS THE EXTRAORDINAIRE - "ICONS OF TRUST"



 ${\it MICL\ GROUP'S\ BAGS\ OUTSTANDING\ CONTRIBUTION\ TOWARDS\ THE\ ECONOMY\ OF\ MUMBAI}$